GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT) -H

Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
15 Jan 2026, Yearling Fillies

A

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: ROSELYNN
ALDARB

Colour: bay
Owner: Al Asaiel
Stud

Name: SHALWA AL
ADWAN

Colour: grey

Owner: Aljumail Stud

Name: VENICIA AL
BIDAYER

Colour: bay

Owner: SHEIKH
MOHAMMED SAOUD
SULTAN S
ALQASSIMI

Name: AL ARYAM
ALDHAFRA

Colour: bay

Owner: H.H. SHEIKH
YASS BIN HAMDAN
BIN ZAYED BIN
SULTAN AL
NAHAYYAN

ECAHO

Score Detail
91.43

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

[ -

20 195 20 20 19.5

:fel)@ 175 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5

0
m 15 15 15 155 15 155
(Y[ 20 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 195

91.29

19.5 20
195 19 19 195 19.5
18 18 18 17.5 18
15 15 15 15 15
19 19 18.5 19.5 19.5

91.21

19 19.5 19.5
m 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 19.5 19.5
18 175 18 17.5 18 18
m 15 15 155 16 15.5 155
185 19 19 19 19 19

Bl 05 195

195 195 19 19.5 195 195

:Jelo)@ 18 17.5 17.5 175 18 18

m 15 15 15 155 15 155
a3y 19 195 19 19 19 195

91.14

19.5 19.5

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.

19.5 19.5 19.5

20 20
17 18
15 15
195 19

20 20
18 18

15.5 15.5
19 18.5

20 19.5

18 18

15 15.5

19 18

19.5 19.5
18 18
15.5 15.5
19 18

19.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

19.5
18
15.5
19.5

19.5
18
15.5
19.5

19.5
17.5
15
19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: JULNAR AL
SHAQAB

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Shaqab
(Member of Q.F.)

Name: HASEEBA AL
ZOBAIR

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Zobair
Stud

Name: HA CECILIA
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

Name: ROHARA
ARIELLE AH
Colour: bay
Owner:
ABDULMAJEED
HAMOUD ALOUFI

Name: TL AJALANIA
Colour: bay

Owner: ALAJLANIA
STUD

91.14

195 19
19.5 18.5
18 17.5
15 15
19 19

90.57

[N
500y I
m 15 145 15
19.5 19

18.5
90.5

19.5 19.5
20 19.5
17.5 17.5
14.5 14.5
18.5

90.29

Bl s © o
m19.5 19.5 18.5

:Jel)@ 17.5 17.5 17.5

ecs RERRTERT
(a4 195 19 19

20

19
19 19

a3y 19 19

A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.

175 18 18 18
155 15
19.5 19.5 195 19

. N.J. J.A. M.M.

19.5 19

. N.J. J.A. M.M.
19.5 19.5 19.5

19

18.5 19
17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5
145 15 155 15 15
19 195 19 19

19 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
19 19.5 195 20 19.5 20
18 18.5
155 155 15 15

18.5 19.5

15 15 145 15 15 155

185 19 19 19.5

C.M. H.A. J.M.

19.5 19.5 19.5

20 195 195 20 20 20

18 18 18 17.5 18 17.5
145 145 15 145 15 155
18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 19

19 19 19 195 19 195
19 195 19 19 19 19.5
185 18 18 17.5 18 17.5
15 155 15 15 15.5 15.5
20 19 18,5 185 19 195

195 195 19 19

195 19 19 19
17.5 18 18
15.5 15.5 15.5
18.5 18.5 19



10th

11th

12th

13th

Name: SALAMH AL
FARES

Colour: bay

Owner: Zayed
Almazrouei

Name: A.L.R SEHER
ALJAMAL

Colour: grey

Owner: YOUSIF
MOHAMED ALI
MOHAMED
ALRASHEED

Name: WATEEN AL
FIRAS

Colour: bay

Owner: AL FIRAS
STUD

Name: ASRAR AL
LORD

Colour: grey

Owner: The Lord
Arabian Horse Stud

Name: MK MOREBA
Colour: bay

Owner: MOHSEN
HUSSEIN HUSSEIN
EMARA

20

89.86

89.79

89.71

A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M.

C.M. H.A. J.M.

Ipd4 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
19.5 19.5 19.5 195195 19 195 19 19

:fel)4 18 17.5 175 18 17.5 185 17.5 18 17.5
m 15 15 15,5155 15 155 15 15,5 15.5

(a3 185 185 19 19 19 185 18 18.5 18.5

19 19 195 19

19 185 19 19.5 19 19 195 19
18 18 18 18 18 17.5 18 18
15 14,5 155 145 155 14 15 155
19 185185 19 185 185 18 19

. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.
19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
19 19 19 19 185 19.5 19 195
18 175 18 18 18 18 17.5 18

EISS 15 15 155 15 15 15 15.5 15.5

(a4 18.5 18.5 18.5 18,5 19 185 17.5 18 19

. N.J. J.A. M.M.

a4 19 185 19 185 185 19 19 19 19
m 19 18,5 18.5 18.5 185 19 185 185 19
:feln)4 18 18 18 18 18 185 18 18 18

m 15 15 155 16 15 15 155 15,5 15.5

y[eA¥/ 185 19 19 19 19 19 19 18 19

No detailed scorecard available



Judges

A.H. = C - Mr. Ahmed Hamza, EG

M.B. = D - Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
B.F. 11E - Mrs. Bérengere Fayt, FR

N.J. = F - Mr. Nikolaus Jung, DE

J.A. =G - Mr. Jassim Al Mesbah, KW

M.M.=m H - Mr. Mohamed Machmoum, MA

C.M. 11! - Mr. Christian Moschini, IT

H.A. = K - Mr. Hassanain Al-Nakeeb, GB

J.M. = M - Mrs. Janice Mc Crea-Wight, US



	GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT)
	Judges


