

GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT)



**Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates**

15 Jan 2026, Yearling Fillies

A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail									
1st	Name: ROSELYNN ALDARB	91.43	A.H.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	J.A.	M.M.	C.M.	H.A.	J.M.	
	Colour: bay		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	
	Owner: Al Asaiel Stud		H&N	20	20	19.5	20	20	19.5	20	20	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	15.5	15	15.5	15	15	15.5
			MOVE	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
2nd	Name: SHALWA AL ADWAN	91.29	A.H.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	J.A.	M.M.	C.M.	H.A.	J.M.	
	Colour: grey		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	20	20	19.5	19.5
	Owner: Aljumail Stud		H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	20	20	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18	17.5	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	19	18.5	19.5	19.5	19	18.5	19.5
3rd	Name: VENICIA AL BIDAYER	91.21	A.H.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	J.A.	M.M.	C.M.	H.A.	J.M.	
	Colour: bay		TYPE	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
	Owner: SHEIKH MOHAMMED SAOUD SULTAN S ALQASSIMI		H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	17.5	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15.5	16	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	18.5	19	19	19	19	19	19	18	19.5
4th	Name: AL ARYAM ALDHAFRA	91.14	A.H.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	J.A.	M.M.	C.M.	H.A.	J.M.	
	Colour: bay		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
	Owner: H.H. SHEIKH YASS BIN HAMDAN BIN ZAYED BIN SULTAN AL NAHAYYAN		H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	18	18	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15
			MOVE	19	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19	18	19.5

5th	Name: JULNAR AL SHAQAB Colour: grey Owner: Al Shaqab (Member of Q.F.)	91.14	A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	18.5	19	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	20
			BODY	18	18	17.5	17.5	18	18	18	18	18.5
			LEGS	14.5	15	15	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	18.5	19.5
6th	Name: HASEEBA AL ZOB AIR Colour: grey Owner: Al Zobair Stud	90.57	A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19	19.5	19	19	20	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			H&N	19	19.5	19.5	19	20	19.5	20	19	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	18	18	18	18	18.5
			LEGS	15	14.5	15	15	15	14.5	15	15	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	19	18.5	19.5	19	18.5	19	19	19.5
7th	Name: HA CECILIA Colour: grey Owner: Hanaya Arabian Stud - Nayla Hayek	90.5	A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	20	20	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	20	20	20
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	18	18	18	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	14.5	15	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19
8th	Name: ROHARA ARIELLE AH Colour: bay Owner: ABDULMAJEED HAMOUD ALOUFI	90.29	A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	18.5	19	19.5	19	19	19	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	18.5	18	18	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15.5	15	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	20	19	18.5	18.5	19	19.5
9th	Name: TL AJALANIA Colour: bay Owner: ALAJLANIA STUD	90	A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19	19	18.5	19	19.5	19	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	18
			LEGS	15	14.5	15	15.5	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	18.5	18.5	19

10th	Name: SALAMH AL FARES Colour: bay Owner: Zayed Almazrouei	90	A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18.5	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	19	19	19	18.5	18	18.5	18.5
11th	Name: A.L.R SEHER ALJAMAL Colour: grey Owner: YOUSIF MOHAMED ALI MOHAMED ALRASHEED	89.86	A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19	
			H&N	19.5	19	18.5	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	17.5	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	14.5	15.5	14.5	15.5	14	15	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18	19
12th	Name: WATEEN AL FIRAS Colour: bay Owner: AL FIRAS STUD	89.79	A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	
			H&N	19.5	19	19	19	19	18.5	19.5	19	19.5
			BODY	18	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	15.5	15	15	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	17.5	18	19
13th	Name: ASRAR AL LORD Colour: grey Owner: The Lord Arabian Horse Stud	89.71	A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15.5	16	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	18.5	19	19	19	19	19	19	18	19
0	Name: MK MOREBA Colour: bay Owner: MOHSEN HUSSEIN HUSSEIN EMARA		No detailed scorecard available									

Judges

- A.H.**  Ahmed Sobhi Hamza, EG
- M.B.**  Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
- B.F.**  Berengere Fayt, FR
- N.J.**  Nikolaus Jung, DE
- J.A.**  Jassim Khaled Al Mesbah, KW
- M.M.**  Mohamed Machmoum, MA
- C.M.**  Cristian Moschini, IT
- H.A.**  Hassanain Al-Nakeeb, GB
- J.M.**  Janice McCrea - Wight, US